
192316-2024 Page 1/5

5.1.

2.1.4.

2.1.3.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 192316-2024 - Result

Croatia – Business intelligence software development services – Uspostava Nacionalne 
onkološke mreže i nacionalne baze onkoloških podataka
OJ S 65/2024 02/04/2024
Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Services

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: MINISTARSTVO ZDRAVSTVA
Email: margareta.ribicvarga@miz.hr
Legal type of the buyer: Central government authority
Activity of the contracting authority: General public services

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: Uspostava Nacionalne onkološke mreže i nacionalne baze onkoloških podataka
Description: Predmet ove javne nabave je nabava i implementacija opreme za uspostavu 
Nacionalne onkološke mreže i nacionalne baze onkoloških podataka. Oprema za uspostavu 
Nacionalne onkološke mreže i nacionalne baze onkoloških podataka predstavlja kompletnu 
informatičku platformu koja sadrži sve komponente informacijskog sustava kako strojne, 
komunikacijske i programske.
Procedure identifier: 78751401-9ff0-4e2d-9bd4-2072816733dc
Previous notice: 690625-2022
Internal identifier: 74/22-OP
Type of procedure: Open
Main features of the procedure: Otvoreni postupak

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 72212482 Business intelligence software development services

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 64 000 000,00 EUR

General information
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/24/EU

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0000
Title: Uspostava Nacionalne onkološke mreže i nacionalne baze onkoloških podataka
Description: Predmet ove javne nabave je nabava i implementacija opreme za uspostavu 
Nacionalne onkološke mreže i nacionalne baze onkoloških podataka. Oprema za uspostavu 
Nacionalne onkološke mreže i nacionalne baze onkoloških podataka predstavlja kompletnu 
informatičku platformu koja sadrži sve komponente informacijskog sustava kako strojne, 
komunikacijske i programske.

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/192316-2024
mailto:margareta.ribicvarga@miz.hr


192316-2024 Page 2/5

6.1.2.

6.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.6.

5.1.5.

5.1.1.

Internal identifier: 1

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 72212482 Business intelligence software development services
Additional classification (cpv): 48900000 
Miscellaneous software package and computer systems

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 64 000 000,00 EUR

General information
Procurement Project fully or partially financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): no

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Quality
Description: Opis kriterija kvalitete:Kriterij specifičnog iskustva stručnjaka; Ponder (iznos ili 
opis):70 bodova

: Criterion
: Type Price

Description: Ponder (iznos ili opis): 30 bodova
Description of the method to be used if weighting cannot be expressed by criteria: Formula za 
izračun najpovoljnije ponude dana je u Dokumentaciji o nabavi.

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Državna komisija za kontrolu postupaka javne nabave
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure: 
MINISTARSTVO ZDRAVSTVA
TED eSender: Narodne novine d.d.

6. Results

Value of all contracts awarded in this notice: 5 951 000,00 EUR

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0000
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners
Winner: 
Leader of tendering party: Atos IT Solutions and Services d.o.o.
Official name: IQVIA Ltd, SORSIKS INTERNACIONAL DOOEL Skopje
Tender: 
Tender identifier: 74/22-OP
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0000
The tender was ranked: yes



192316-2024 Page 3/5

8.1.

8.1.

6.1.4.

Rank in the list of winners: 1
Concession value: 
Subcontracting: No
Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: 648599_392152
Title: 64000000.00
Date on which the winner was chosen: 15/11/2023
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 27/03/2024

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 2
Type of received submissions: Tenders submitted electronically
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 2
Type of received submissions: Tenders from tenders registered in countries outside of the 
European Economic Area
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 0
Type of received submissions: Tenders from tenderers registered in other European Economic 
Area countries than the country of the buyer
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 0
Type of received submissions: Tenders from micro, small or medium tenderers
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 0

8. Organisations

ORG-0001
Official name: MINISTARSTVO ZDRAVSTVA
Registration number: 88362248492
Postal address: Ksaver 200a
Town: Zagreb
Postcode: 10000
Country subdivision (NUTS): Grad Zagreb (HR050)
Country: Croatia
Contact point: Margareta Ribić Varga
Email: margareta.ribicvarga@miz.hr
Telephone: +385 14607572
Internet address: https://zdravlje.gov.hr/
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure

ORG-0002
Official name: Narodne novine d.d.
Registration number: TED94
Registration number: 64546066176
Postal address: Savski gaj XIII. 6
Town: Zagreb
Postcode: 10020
Country subdivision (NUTS): Grad Zagreb (HR050)

mailto:margareta.ribicvarga@miz.hr
https://zdravlje.gov.hr


192316-2024 Page 4/5

8.1.

8.1.

8.1.

Country: Croatia
Contact point: EOJN Helpdesk
Email: eojn@nn.hr
Telephone: +385 16652889
Internet address: https://www.nn.hr/
Roles of this organisation: 
TED eSender

ORG-0003
Official name: Državna komisija za kontrolu postupaka javne nabave
Registration number: 95857869241
Postal address: Ulica grada Vukovara 23/V
Town: Zagreb
Postcode: 10000
Country subdivision (NUTS): Grad Zagreb (HR050)
Country: Croatia
Email: dkom@dkom.hr
Telephone: +385 14559930
Internet address: http://www.dkom.hr
Roles of this organisation: 
Review organisation

ORG-1001
Official name: Atos IT Solutions and Services d.o.o.
Size of the economic operator: Micro, small, or medium
Registration number: 78920611325
Postal address: Heinzelova 69
Town: Zagreb
Postcode: 10000
Country subdivision (NUTS): Grad Zagreb (HR050)
Country: Croatia
Email: margareta.ribicvarga@miz.hr
Telephone: +385 12867000
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Group leader
Winner of these lots: LOT-0000

ORG-1002
Official name: IQVIA Ltd
Registration number: 450315485
Postal address: 3 Forbury Place, 23 Forbury Road
Town: Reading
Postcode: RG1 3JH
Country subdivision (NUTS): Extra-Regio NUTS 3 (UKZZZ)
Country: United Kingdom
Email: margareta.ribicvarga@miz.hr
Telephone: +44 7795927711
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer

mailto:eojn@nn.hr
https://www.nn.hr
mailto:dkom@dkom.hr
http://www.dkom.hr
mailto:margareta.ribicvarga@miz.hr
mailto:margareta.ribicvarga@miz.hr


192316-2024 Page 5/5

8.1.

Winner of these lots: LOT-0000

ORG-1003
Official name: SORSIKS INTERNACIONAL DOOEL Skopje
Size of the economic operator: Micro, small, or medium
Registration number: 4080015554159
Postal address: St Dame Gruev no. 18 2- 1/2 Intex Business Centre
Town: Skopje
Postcode: 10000
Country subdivision (NUTS): Extra-Regio NUTS 3 (MKZZZ)
Country: North Macedonia
Email: margareta.ribicvarga@miz.hr
Telephone: +389 78448000
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Winner of these lots: LOT-0000

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: 4eb50f91-6db1-403f-aa7e-355f910d4ab1  -  01
Form type: Result
Notice type: Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Notice subtype: 29
Notice dispatch date: 28/03/2024 12:00:00 (UTC+1)
Languages in which this notice is officially available: Croatian
Notice publication number: 192316-2024
OJ S issue number: 65/2024
Publication date: 02/04/2024

mailto:margareta.ribicvarga@miz.hr

